BOUYAGE ST ALBANS
BEAUTY

50 The Maltings
St Albans
Hertfordshire
ALT3HL

T: 01727 835600

BOOK ONLINE

BOUYAGE ST ALBANS
HAIR

50 The Maltings
St Albans
Hertfordshire
ALT3HL

T: 01727 850008

WWW.BOUYAGE.CO.UK

g n @bouyage

BOUYAGL

BOUYAGE HATFIELD RD
NAIL BOUTIQUE

127 Hatfield Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
ALT 43S

T: 01727 859999



About Us

Thank you for visiting Bouyage Salons
Website. We take pride in a decade-long
journey of delivering exceptional hair
and beauty services that have become
synonymous with style, sophistication,
and personalised care.
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St Albans - Beauty

Our

50 The Maltings
St Albans
AL1 3HL

Locations

01727 835600

Hatfield Road St Albans - Hair

127 Hatfield Road
St Albans
AL1 4]S

3 The Maltings
St Albans
AL1 3HL

01727 859999 01727 850008
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HAIR & BEAUTY SALONS

3 | OW- d ry Stylist AR senior Stylist

Stylist
Blow-dry Short Hair (30 mins) £24 £26 £30
Blow-dry Long Hair (45 mins) £29 £31 £35
Blow-dry Thick Hair (60 mins) £34 £36 £40
Blow-dry with Extensions (60
. £49 £41 £45
mins)
Dry Styling (Curling) £15 £20 £25
C U ttl N g Stylist Creative  Senior Stylist T reatments
Short Hair - Clipper (30 mins) £30 £35 £40 Olaplex in Colour
Add Olaplex to your colour to protect your hair during your colouring £25
service.
Short Hair - Above Jawline (45
. ( £45 £50 £55
mins)
Olaplex Stand Alone
. . A stand-alone Olaplex Bonding Treatment in two parts, designed to £35
Mld'length Hair - To Shoulder strengthen the bonds within your hair, nourishing each strand from the
i £50 £55 £65 SHE
(45 m|ns) inside out.
Long Hair (60 mins) £60 £65 £70 Bumble & Bumble Hair Treatment
A luxurious treatment masque added at the Hair Spa to enrich your hair. £10
. (Includes a 5 minute head massage).
Restyle (75 mins) £65 £70 £75
. Scalp Scrub
Wet Cut (40 mins) £40 £45 £55 £5

A deep nourishing hair masque for Dry, Damaged or Coloured Hair Types.
We are a gender neutral salon and prices are set due to hair length and not gender.



Tint Full Head Short
Tint Full Head Long
Colour Regrowth

Hair Line Regrowth

Root Drag / Root Smudge
Shadow Root
Toner

Toner (Thick & Long)

Stylist

£65

£85

£51

£35

£50

£30

£35

£40

Creative

£70

£90

£56

£35

£50

£40

£35

£40

Freehand Balayage

Stylist
Full £110
Long Hair £125
Refresh £80
Face Frame £35

Creative Stylist

£120

£135

£90

£40

Senior Stylist

£80
£100
£61

£35

£50
£45
£35

£40

Senior Stylist
£135
£150
£100

£50

Highlights
LONG HAIR

Highlights Full Head Long
Babylights Full Long
Highlights 1/2 Head Long
Babylights Half Long
T-Section Highlights Long
SHORT HAIR

Highlights Full Head Short
Babylights Full Short
Highlights 1/2 Head Short
Babylights Half Short

T-Section Highlights Short

Partial Highlights / max 15

Babylights faceframe

Stylst

£100
£115
£85
£95

£65

£90
£100
£65
£75

£50

£30

£50

Creative

£110

£125

£90

£100

£75

£100

£115

£75

£85

£55

£35

£55

BOUYAGL

HAIR & BEAUTY SALONS

Senior Stylist

£120
£135
£100
£110

£80

£110
£125
£85
£95

£60

£40

£60

e All new clients are required to have a consultation before booking any colour service.

e We do not colour the hair of anyone under the age of 16

e No colour will take place unless a mandatory skin test has been applied a minimum of 48 hours prior to

your hair appointment. Patch tests are valid for 6 months. If your last appointment was over 6 months

ago a new patch test will be required.

e A blow dry is not included in your colour service and will need to be booked with your stylist.
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Bleaching

Stylist Creative Stylist Senior Stylist
Roots (2cm - 6 week regrowth) £56 £66 £79
Full Application £76 £90 £105

Brazillian Blowout

Brazilian Blowout is the only smoothing treatment that can be customized to keep curl and lose frizz, or to achieve
a sleek and straight result. Known for significantly reducing drying and styling time for up to 12 weeks, a major

benefit of this treatment is that it is finished at the salon with no "down" time. This means you can leave the salon

and immediately wash your hair, exercise, put it in a stylish pony tail or clip without having to wait days to do so.

Stylist Creative Stylist Senior Stylist
Fine to Medium Hair
Short - Medium £195 £200 £205
Long £205 £210 £215
Thick Hair
Short - Medium £220 £225 £230

Long £230 £235 £240

HAIR & BEAUTY SALONS

Occassion Hair

Every occasion demands a special look and The Salon are on-hand to
make it happen. Prices are on consultation and can include your stylist

creating the look at the salon or any location of your choice.

Creative Senior
Stylist
Dry Styling £20 £25
Occasion Hair £45 £55
Bridal Hair - Trial £50 £50
Bridal Hair £125 £150



Our Beauty
Services

VES Lashes & Brows

Skin & Body

We have opened many

N

Our facilities will make The shaver we use is always

customer comfortable

clean and good branches in various

places



Manicure

Express Manicure £20

Includes nalil file, shape and polish of your choice.

Naked Manicure £15

Includes nail file and shape, cuticle treatment,

moisturise, and cuticle oil application.
Bouyage Manicure £30

A comprehensive maintenance manicure. Includes
nail file and shape, cuticle treatment, moisturise,

buffing and polish of your choice.
Man i Cure £25

Includes nalil file and shape, cuticle treatment,

moisturise, and cuticle oil application.
Luxury Manicure £40

Includes nail file and shape, cuticle treatment,

exfoliation, massage, buffing and polish.

Gel Polish Manicure £40

Our Bouyage Manicure finished with a Gel

Polish colour.

Luxury Gel Polish Manicure £50

Our Luxury Manicure finished with a Gel Polish colour.

BIAB Manicure £45

A BIAB manicure uses Builder in a Bottle, which has a
thicker consistency which forms an overlay on the

natural nail. It cures as a strong and durable layer.

Nail Services

Pedicure

Express Pedicure £25

Includes nail file, shape and polish of your choice.

Naked Pedicure £40

Includes foot soak, cuticle treatment, exfoliation, hard skin

removal, foot massage, file and shape and cuticle oil.

Bouyage Pedicure £50

Our signature pedicure, includes foot soak, cuticle
treatment, exfoliation, hard skin removal, foot

massage, file and shape and polish of your choice.

Luxury Pedicure £60

All the elements of our signature pedicure along

with a foot mask and heated booties.
Gel Polish Pedicure £60

All the elements of our signature pedicure
finished with a Gel Polish.

Luxury Gel Pedicure £70

All the elements of our signature pedicure along
with a foot mask and heated booties, finished
with a Gel Polish.

Express Gel Pedicure £40

lIncludes file and shape, cuticle treatment,

moisturise, buffing and gel polish of your choice.
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HAIR & BEAUTY SALONS

Nail Art

Nail Art Level 1 (15 mins) £5
¢ Chrome powder ( Hailey Bieber)

* Cat eye gel

Nail Art Level 2 (20 mins) £10

¢ French & Reverse French
e Single heart/flower on single finger on each hand

e Dots at cuticle area

Nail Art Level 3 (30 mins) £15

e Fancy French (lines / wiggles)
¢ Ombre
e Abstract

Nail Art Level 4 (45 mins) £20

* Flowers, hearts, checkers, flames, smiley faces,

animal print, tortie etc on 1-2 nails on each

NAilArt Level 5 (60 mins) £30

e Design on all nails ( Lines, swirls, flowers,

animal print, flames, clouds, Tortie etc.

Nail Art Level 6 (75 mins) £35

e Pick n mix nails - Different design on each nail

- Characters ( cartoon style )

Gel Polish Add On (15 mins) £5

When having BIAB

Please remember to book a soak off if required with your appointment as this requires additional time.



Extensions

Gel Extensions £60
Includes nail file, shape and polish of your choice.

BIAB Extensions £70
Includes nail file and shape, cuticle treatment,

moisturise, and cuticle oil application.

Removal Old Gel £5
(Prior to re-application)

Removal BIAB Gel £10
(Prior to re-application)

Removal (Gel or Biab) with £20

File & Shape

Extensions Removal

£20

B
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Brow

Eyebrow Thread / Wax
Eyebrow Correction

Gents Eyebrow Thread / Wax

HD Brows Wax / Thread

Eyebrow tint, wax thread.

Eyebrow & Upper Lip
Brow Lamination

Brow Lamination & Lash Lift

Henna Brows

Eyebrow Tint
HD Brows & Last Tint

Gents Eyebrow Thread / Wax

£l4
£17

£l15
£28

£22
£40

£85
£30
£15
£50
£15

Brows & Lashes

Facial Hair Removal

(B BOUYAGLC

HAIR & BEAUTY SALONS

Lash Treatments

Upper Lip £10
Chin fo
Side of Face £8
Full Face Wax £20
Excludes Eyebrows

Full Face Thread £25
Excludes eyebrows

Microblading

Microblading £250
Microblading Top Up £150
Partial Microblading £150

Eyelash Tint £28
Lash Lift £50
Hybrid Lashes - Natural £75
Hybrid Lashes - Full Set £85

Hybrid Lashes - Full Volume 700

Classic Lashes - Natural £70
Classic Lashes - Full Set £80
Russian Lashes - Full Set £90

Russian Lashes - Full Volume £110

Infill 30 mins £40
Infill 45 mins £E5§5
Infill 60 mins £65

Removal £30



Body

Under Arm Wax (Hot Wax)
Half Leg (Lower)

Half Leg (Upper)

Full Leg

Back & Shoulders

Back

Chest

Lower Arm

Full Arm
Lower Back
Shoulders

Stomach

£l15
£20

£25
£30
£25
£20
£25

£17

£25
£15

£20
£l15

Weehdlgle

Intimate

Basic Bikini £20
Extended Bikini £30
Brazillian Bikini £ 45
Hollywood Bikini £45
Packages

Brazillian/Hollywood & Under Arm
Brazillian/Hollywood & Under Arm & Half Leg

Brazillian/Hollywood & Under Arm & Full Leg

Extended Bikini & Under Arm
Extended Bikini & Under Arm & Half Leg

Extended Bikini & Under Arm & Full Leg

£55
£75
£85

£40
£60
£70

B
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Facials

Signature Facial £80

Includes:

e Microdermabrasion
e Chemical Peel

e Extraction

e Hyaluronic Mask

Deep Cleansing Facial £55

Includes:
e Cleanse & Tone
e Steam & Extraction
e Hyaluronic Mask

e Lymphatic Massage

Teen Facial £40

Includes:
e Cleanse & Tone
e Steam & Exfoliation

e Face Mask

Dermaplane

Dermaplane & Skin Peel £/5

Cleanse, Tone, Dermaplane, Peel & Mask

Dermaplane & Hyluronic Mask £60

Cleanse, Tone, Dermaplane & Mask.

Skin Care

Microdermabrasion

The treatment provides immediate and visible results for ageing
skin, lines and wrinkles, open pores, blackheads, pigmentation,
blemish scars, acne scars, stretch marks and so much more.
You'll see the difference after just one treatment; however for

more problematic skin a course of treatments is required.

Microdermabrasion Facial £60

Microdermabrasion Express (/45

Dermalogica Facials

Dermalogica Facial £65

Includes:

e Cleanse & Tone

e Manual Exfoliation
e Extraction

e Mask & Massage

Mini Facial £40

Includes:
e Cleanse & Tone
e Manual Exfoliation

e Face Mask

(B BOUYAGLC

HAIR & BEAUTY SALONS

Microneedling

Microneedling (Face & Neck) £75

Numbing Cream, Cleanse, Tone, Microneedling with skin

specific mesotherapy.

Microneedling (Small Area) £60

Microneedling (Large Area) 7100

Chemical Peels

Epionce Refresh Peel £60

Mild, no downtime, peel treatment effective at diminishing
excess sebum, signs of ageing and light scarring. The gentle
salicylic acid and malic acid performs requisite exfoliation
action, unblocking pores and clearing away dead surface skin

to reveal and instantly renewed complexion.

Epionce Corrective Peel £/75

A stronger peel suitable for clients who have had previous
peels. Effective combination of acids; salicylic acid 28%,
malic acid 50%, to reduce fine lines and wrinkles,
hyperpigmentation, acne, rosacea and fade away
imperfections, leaving the skin smooth and renewed.
Minimal downtime.

Pro Power Peel £7O

Our strongest, fastest peel. This unique three-acid approach
provides powerful resurfacing that is 100% tailored to your
skin.



Facials, Skin Peels & Microneedling

The Bespoke Facial

Includes, Microdermabrasion, Exfraction and peeling
Medik8 Chemical Skin Peels

Microdneedling - (Face)

Anti-Wrinkle Injections

1 Area (Frown Lines or Crows Feet)

2 Areas (Frown Lines and Forehead)

3 Areas (Frown Lines, Forehead & Crows Feet)
Additional Small Area (Bunny lines, Brow Lift)
Jawline Slimming (Masseter Tox)

Nose Tip Lift & Slimming

Lip Flip

Gummy Smile Reduction

Reduce Underarm Sweating

Lemon Bottle
Double Chin

Bingo Wings (Arms)
Abdomen

Love Handles
Hour Glass Curve
Inner Thighs

Outer Thighs

Dermaplaning
Dermaplaning + Hyaluronic Mask

£100

£80
£100

£160
£210
£240

£50
£150
£100
£100
£100
£350

£100
£175
£200
£250
£150
£180
£180

£60

Aesthetics

Dermal Filler
Non-Surgical Nose Job
Lip Filler (Revolax)

Lip Filler (Juvederm)
Russian Lip Filler

Tear Trough (Under Eye Rejuvenation)
Cheek Filler

Chin Filler

Nasolobial Lines
Marionette Lines Tml
Jawline Filler 2ml

Liquid Facelift

0.8ml
0.5ml
0.5ml
Tml
Tml
Tml
Tml
ITml
Tml
2mi

8 Point Face Lift (Cheeks, Jaw, Jowls & Smile Lines) 4ml

Profhilo
Profhilo (Face Laxity)

Profhilo (Neck)
Profhilo (Neck & Decollotate)
Profhilo (Hands)

Skin Boosters

Seventy Hyal (Face Laxity)

Seventy Hyal (Face & Neck)

Seventy Hyal (Face, Neck & Decollotate)
Seventy Hyal (Hands)

Seventy Hyal Lip Refresh

Lumi Eyes

2.0ml

2.0ml
4.0ml
2.0ml

2.0ml
4.0ml
6.0ml
2.0ml
2.0ml
2.0ml

A
£125
£150
£200
£250
£160
£140
£160
£160
£250

£600

£225

£225
£400
£225

£125
£225
£350
£100
£100
£150

Tml

T ml

2m|

2ml

3ml

(8
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£175
£200

£250

£250

£350



We believe in working with only the best in the industry. At our salons
you will experience the finest products available ranging from:

e Bumble & Bumble Hair Care

e Kerastase Hair Care

e Olaplex

e Gel Bottle Inc

e Dermalogica

e Mrs High Brow & Dyotics
e Phi Brows

¢ plus many more...

I'OREAL
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Luxury Hair Extensions
Inspiring Enhancing. Creating Bﬁ:’-}}:ﬁ:




Bouyage Salons

E : hello@bouyage.co.uk
P:0203 006 6674

CONTACT

Have a message or question?
Contact our team.

BOUYAGL




