# BOUYAGE

**BOUYAGE ST ALBANS BEAUTY** 

50 The Maltings St Albans

Hertfordshire

AL13HL

T: 01727 835600

**BOUYAGE ST ALBANS** HAIR

50 The Maltings

St Albans Hertfordshire

AL13HL

T: 01727 850008

**BOUYAGE HATFIELD RD NAIL BOUTIQUE** 

127 Hatfield Road

St Albans

Hertfordshire

AL1 4JS

T: 01727 859999

#### **BOOK ONLINE**

WWW.BOUYAGE.CO.UK





© **f** @bouyage





# About Us

Thank you for visiting Bouyage Salons Website. We take pride in a decade-long journey of delivering exceptional hair and beauty services that have become synonymous with style, sophistication, and personalised care.











# Our Locations



## **St Albans - Beauty**

50 The Maltings St Albans AL1 3HL

01727 835600



## **Hatfield Road**

127 Hatfield Road St Albans AL1 4JS

01727 859999



## **St Albans - Hair**

3 The Maltings St Albans AL1 3HL

01727 850008



A haircut is not just a physical transformation but an opportunity to enhance your confidence and style

Cutting	Stylist	Creative	Senior Stylist
Short Hair - Clipper (30 mins)	£30	£35	£40
Short Hair - Above Jawline (45 mins)	£45	£50	£55
Mid-length Hair - To Shoulder (45 mins)	£50	£55	£65
Long Hair (60 mins)	£60	£65	£70
Restyle (75 mins)	£65	£70	£75
Wet Cut (40 mins) We are a gender neutral salon and prices are set of	<b>£40</b> due to hair length ar	£45 nd not gender.	£55

BOUYAGE
HAIR & BEAUTY SALONS

			HAIR & BEAUTY SALON
Blow-dry	Stylist	Creative Stylist	Senior Stylist
Blow-dry Short Hair (30 mins)	£24	£26	£30
Blow-dry Long Hair (45 mins)	£29	£31	£35
Blow-dry Thick Hair (60 mins)	£34	£36	£40
Blow-dry with Extensions (60 mins)	£49	£41	£45
Dry Styling (Curling)	£15	£20	£25
Treatments			
Olaplex in Colour  Add Olaplex to your colour to protect y service.	our hair during	your colouring	£25
Olaplex Stand Alone A stand-alone Olaplex Bonding Treatm strengthen the bonds within your hair inside out.			£35
Bumble & Bumble Hair Treatme A luxurious treatment masque added (Includes a 5 minute head massage).		to enrich your hair.	£10
<b>Scalp Scrub</b> A deep nourishing hair masque for Dry	y, Damaged or (	Coloured Hair Types.	£5



<del></del> • . •			
Tinting	Stylist	Creative	Senior Stylist
Tint Full Head Short	£65	£70	£80
Tint Full Head Long	£85	£90	£100
Colour Regrowth	£51	£56	£61
Hair Line Regrowth	£35	£35	£35
Root Drag / Root Smudge	£50	£50	£50
Shadow Root	£30	£40	£45
Toner	£35	£35	£35
Toner (Thick & Long)	£40	£40	£40

## Freehand Balayage

	Stylist	Creative Stylist	Senior Stylist
Full	£110	£120	£135
Long Hair	£125	£135	£150
Refresh	£80	£90	£100
Face Frame	£35	£40	£50

Highlights	Stylst	Creative	Senior Stylist
LONG HAIR			
Highlights Full Head Long	£100	£110	£120
Babylights Full Long	£115	£125	£135
Highlights 1/2 Head Long	£85	£90	£100
Babylights Half Long	£95	£100	£110
T-Section Highlights Long	£65	£75	£80
SHORT HAIR			
Highlights Full Head Short	£90	£100	£110
Babylights Full Short	£100	£115	£125
Highlights 1/2 Head Short	£65	£75	£85
Babylights Half Short	£75	£85	£95
T-Section Highlights Short	£50	£55	£60
Partial Highlights / max 15	£30	£35	£40
Babylights faceframe	£50	£55	£60

- All new clients are required to have a consultation before booking any colour service.
- We do not colour the hair of anyone under the age of 16
- No colour will take place unless a mandatory skin test has been applied a minimum of 48 hours prior to your hair appointment. Patch tests are valid for 6 months. If your last appointment was over 6 months ago a new patch test will be required.
- A blow dry is not included in your colour service and will need to be booked with your stylist.



## Bleaching

	Stylist	Creative Stylist	Senior Stylist
Roots (2cm - 6 week regrowth)	£56	£66	£79
Full Application	£76	£90	£105

## Brazillian Blowout

Brazilian Blowout is the only smoothing treatment that can be customized to keep curl and lose frizz, or to achieve a sleek and straight result. Known for significantly reducing drying and styling time for up to 12 weeks, a major benefit of this treatment is that it is finished at the salon with no "down" time. This means you can leave the salon and immediately wash your hair, exercise, put it in a stylish pony tail or clip without having to wait days to do so.

	Stylist	Creative Stylist	Senior Stylist
Fine to Medium Hair			
Short - Medium	£195	£200	£205
Long	£205	£210	£215
Thick Hair			
Short - Medium	£220	£225	£230
Long	£230	£235	£240

## Occassion Hair

Every occasion demands a special look and The Salon are on-hand to make it happen. Prices are on consultation and can include your stylist creating the look at the salon or any location of your choice.

	Creative	Senior Stylist
Dry Styling	£20	£25
Occasion Hair	£45	£55
Bridal Hair - Trial	£50	£50
Bridal Hair	£125	£150

# Our Beauty Services





## Nails

Our facilities will make customer comfortable



## **Lashes & Brows**

The shaver we use is always clean and good



## Skin & Body

We have opened many branches in various places



## Nail Services

### **Manicure**

**Express Manicure** 

£20

Includes nail file, shape and polish of your choice.

**Naked Manicure** 

£15

Includes nail file and shape, cuticle treatment, moisturise, and cuticle oil application.

**Bouyage Manicure** 

£30

A comprehensive maintenance manicure. Includes nail file and shape, cuticle treatment, moisturise, buffing and polish of your choice.

Man i Cure

£25

Includes nail file and shape, cuticle treatment, moisturise, and cuticle oil application.

**Luxury Manicure** 

£40

Includes nail file and shape, cuticle treatment, exfoliation, massage, buffing and polish.

**Gel Polish Manicure** 

f40

Our Bouyage Manicure finished with a Gel Polish colour.

**Luxury Gel Polish Manicure** 

£50

Our Luxury Manicure finished with a Gel Polish colour.

**BIAB Manicure** 

£45

A BIAB manicure uses Builder in a Bottle, which has a thicker consistency which forms an overlay on the natural nail. It cures as a strong and durable layer.

## **Pedicure**

#### **Express Pedicure**

£25

Includes nail file, shape and polish of your choice.

#### **Naked Pedicure**

£40

Includes foot soak, cuticle treatment, exfoliation, hard skin removal, foot massage, file and shape and cuticle oil.

#### **Bouyage Pedicure**

£50

Our signature pedicure, includes foot soak, cuticle treatment, exfoliation, hard skin removal, foot massage, file and shape and polish of your choice.

#### **Luxury Pedicure**

£60

All the elements of our signature pedicure along with a foot mask and heated booties.

#### **Gel Polish Pedicure**

£60

All the elements of our signature pedicure finished with a Gel Polish.

#### **Luxury Gel Pedicure**

£70

All the elements of our signature pedicure along with a foot mask and heated booties, finished with a Gel Polish.

#### **Express Gel Pedicure**

£40

Ilncludes file and shape, cuticle treatment, moisturise, buffing and gel polish of your choice.

#### **Nail Art**

#### Nail Art Level 1 (15 mins)

£5

• Chrome powder ( Hailey Bieber )

#### Nail Art Level 2 (20 mins)

£10

• French & Reverse French

• Single heart/flower on single finger on each hand

• Dots at cuticle area

#### Nail Art Level 3 (30 mins)

£15

• Fancy French (lines / wiggles)

• Ombre

• Cat eye gel

Abstract

#### Nail Art Level 4 (45 mins)

£20

• Flowers, hearts, checkers, flames, smiley faces, animal print, tortie etc on 1-2 nails on each

#### Nail Art Level 5 (60 mins)

£30

• Design on all nails (Lines, swirls, flowers, animal print, flames, clouds, Tortie etc.

#### Nail Art Level 6 (75 mins)

£35

Pick n mix nails - Different design on each nail
 Characters ( cartoon style )

#### Gel Polish Add On (15 mins)

£5

When having BIAB

Please remember to book a soak off if required with your appointment as this requires additional time.



## **Extensions**

**Gel Extensions** 

£60

Includes nail file, shape and polish of your choice.

**BIAB Extensions** 

£70

Includes nail file and shape, cuticle treatment, moisturise, and cuticle oil application.

## Removal

Removal Old Gel

£5

(Prior to re-application)

**Removal BIAB Gel** 

£10

(Prior to re-application)

Removal (Gel or Biab) with £20

File & Shape

**Extensions Removal** £20





## Brows & Lashes

## Brow

Eyebrow Thread / Wax	£14
Eyebrow Correction	£17
Gents Eyebrow Thread / Wax	£15
HD Brows Wax / Thread  Eyebrow tint, wax thread.	£28
Eyebrow & Upper Lip	£22
Brow Lamination	£40
Brow Lamination & Lash Lift	£85
Henna Brows	£30
Eyebrow Tint	£15
HD Brows & Last Tint	£50
Gents Eyebrow Thread / Wax	£15

## **Facial Hair Removal**

Upper L	ip	£10
Chin		£6
Side of I	Face	£8
Full Fac		£20
Full Fac	e Thread	£25

## Microblading

Microblading	£250
Microblading Top Up	£150
Partial Microblading	£150

## **Lash Treatments**

Eyelash Tint	£25
Lash Lift	£50
Hybrid Lashes - Natural	£75
Hybrid Lashes - Full Set	£85
Hybrid Lashes - Full Volume	£100
Classic Lashes - Natural	£70
Classic Lashes - Full Set	£80
Russian Lashes - Full Set	£90
Russian Lashes - Full Volume	£110
Infill 30 mins	£40
Infill 45 mins	£55
Infill 60 mins	£65
Removal	£30



## Waxing

## Body

Under Arm Wax (Hot Wax)	£15
Half Leg (Lower)	£20
Half Leg (Upper)	£25
Full Leg	£30
Back & Shoulders	£25
Back	£20
Chest	£25
Lower Arm	£17
Full Arm	£25
Lower Back	£15
Shoulders	£20
Stomach	£15

## Intimate

Basic Bikini £20
Extended Bikini £30
Brazillian Bikini £45
Hollywood Bikini £45



## **Packages**

Brazillian/Hollywood & Under Arm	£55
Brazillian/Hollywood & Under Arm & Half Leg	£75
Brazillian/Hollywood & Under Arm & Full Leg	£85
Extended Bikini & Under Arm	£40
Extended Bikini & Under Arm & Half Leg	£60
Extended Bikini & Under Arm & Full Leg	£70



## Skin Care

#### **Facials**

#### **Signature Facial**

£80

#### Includes:

- Microdermabrasion
- Chemical Peel
- Extraction
- Hyaluronic Mask

#### Deep Cleansing Facial

£55

#### Includes:

- Cleanse & Tone
- Steam & Extraction
- Hyaluronic Mask
- Lymphatic Massage

#### **Teen Facial**

£40

#### Includes:

- Cleanse & Tone
- Steam & Exfoliation
- Face Mask

## Dermaplane

#### Dermaplane & Skin Peel

£75

Cleanse, Tone, Dermaplane, Peel & Mask

#### Dermaplane & Hyluronic Mask +60

Cleanse, Tone, Dermaplane & Mask.

### Microdermabrasion

The treatment provides immediate and visible results for ageing skin, lines and wrinkles, open pores, blackheads, pigmentation, blemish scars, acne scars, stretch marks and so much more.

You'll see the difference after just one treatment; however for more problematic skin a course of treatments is required.

Microdermabrasion Facial

£60

**Microdermabrasion Express** 

£45

## **Dermalogica Facials**

#### **Dermalogica Facial**

£65

Includes:

- Cleanse & Tone
- Manual Exfoliation
- Extraction
- Mask & Massage

#### Mini Facial

£40

#### Includes:

- Cleanse & Tone
- Manual Exfoliation
- Face Mask

## Microneedling

Microneedling (Face & Neck)

F75

Numbing Cream, Cleanse, Tone, Microneedling with skin specific mesotherapy.

Microneedling (Small Area)

£60

Microneedling (Large Area)

£100

#### **Chemical Peels**

#### **Epionce Refresh Peel**

£60

Mild, no downtime, peel treatment effective at diminishing excess sebum, signs of ageing and light scarring. The gentle salicylic acid and malic acid performs requisite exfoliation action, unblocking pores and clearing away dead surface skin to reveal and instantly renewed complexion.

#### **Epionce Corrective Peel**

£75

A stronger peel suitable for clients who have had previous peels. Effective combination of acids; salicylic acid 28%, malic acid 50%, to reduce fine lines and wrinkles, hyperpigmentation, acne, rosacea and fade away imperfections, leaving the skin smooth and renewed. Minimal downtime.

#### **Pro Power Peel**

£70

Our strongest, fastest peel. This unique three-acid approach provides powerful resurfacing that is 100% tailored to your skin.



£175

£200

£250

£250

£350

## Aesthetics

Facials, Skin Peels & Microneedling		Dermal Filler			
The Bespoke Facial	£100	Non-Surgical Nose Job	0.8ml	£175	
Includes, Microdermabrasion, Extraction and peeling		Lip Filler (Revolax)	0.5ml	£125	1ml
Medik8 Chemical Skin Peels	£80	Lip Filler (Juvederm)	0.5ml	£150	1ml
Microdneedling - (Face)	£100	Russian Lip Filler	1ml	£200	
		Tear Trough (Under Eye Rejuvenation)	1ml	£250	
Anti-Wrinkle Injections		Cheek Filler	1ml	£160	2ml
1 Area (Frown Lines or Crows Feet)	£160	Chin Filler	1ml	£140	
2 Areas (Frown Lines and Forehead)	£210	Nasolobial Lines	1ml	£160	2ml
3 Areas (Frown Lines, Forehead & Crows Feet)	£240	Marionette Lines 1 ml	1ml	£160	
Additional Small Area (Bunny lines, Brow Lift)	£50	Jawline Filler 2ml	2ml	£250	3ml
Jawline Slimming (Masseter Tox)	£150				
Nose Tip Lift & Slimming	£100	Liquid Faceliff			
Lip Flip	£100	8 Point Face Lift (Cheeks, Jaw, Jowls & Smile Lines)	4ml	£600	
Gummy Smile Reduction	£100				
Reduce Underarm Sweating	£350	Profhilo			
		Profhilo (Face Laxity)	2.0ml	£225	
Lemon Bottle		Profhilo (Neck)	2.0ml	£225	
Double Chin	£100	Profhilo (Neck & Decollotate)	4.0ml	£400	
Bingo Wings (Arms)	£175	Profhilo (Hands)	2.0ml	£225	
Abdomen	£200				
Love Handles	£250	Skin Boosters			
Hour Glass Curve	£150	Seventy Hyal (Face Laxity)	2.0ml	£125	
Inner Thighs	£180	Seventy Hyal (Face & Neck)	4.0ml	£225	
Outer Thighs	£180	Seventy Hyal (Face, Neck & Decollotate)	6.0ml	£350	
		Seventy Hyal (Hands)	2.0ml	£100	
Dermaplaning		Seventy Hyal Lip Refresh	2.0ml	£100	
Dermaplaning + Hyaluronic Mask	£60	Lumi Eyes	2.0ml	£150	



We believe in working with only the best in the industry. At our salons you will experience the finest products available ranging from:

- Bumble & Bumble Hair Care
- Kerastase Hair Care
- Olaplex
- Gel Bottle Inc
- Dermalogica
- Mrs High Brow & Dyotics
- Phi Brows
- plus many more...

# from: OUR PARINERS









# CONTACT



## **Bouyage Salons**

E:hello@bouyage.co.uk

P: 0203 006 6674

Have a message or question?

Contact our team.

